## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 145 by Representative Thompson

## 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 13:3881(A)(4)(c)" and before "and to" insert a comma and
- 3 insert "to enact R.S. 13:3881(A)(4)(g),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 4, after "accessories" delete the remainder of the line and insert "not to
- 6 exceed a certain value; to repeal the exemption of one firearm of a certain value necessary
- 7 for the exercise of a trade, calling, or profession;"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 9 On page 1, at the beginning of line 5, delete "value;"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 7, after "reenacted" and before "to" insert "and R.S. 13:3881(A)(4)(g) is
- 12 hereby enacted"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 1, delete lines 16 and 17 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 15 "(c) His arms and military accoutrements.
- 16 \* \* \*
- 17 (g) All firearms, arms and ammunition, and accessories thereto, not
- 18 exceeding a total maximum value of two thousand five hundred dollars, which may
- be used for any purpose."